It depends. 

Our חכמים tell us that אסתר (Esther) — to destroy 
 on that day — she needed how many — המן
 s’אחשורוש as she went into תפילות
(Achashverosh’s; Ahasuerus’s) palace? 

She needed how many תפילות? 

Take a guess. 

Our חכמים tell us she needed five hundred and 
sixteen תפילות. 

516 

The פסוק says: 

רגליו לפני ותפול  (vatipol lifnei raglav; and she fell 
before his feet). 

The word ותפול equals five hundred and sixteen. 

.is six ו

.is four hundred ת

.is eighty פ

.is thirty ל

Five sixteen. 

She needed five sixteen.